certified that the Preferential issue is being made in accordance with the requirements contained in
SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009. The same shall be available for inspection by the shareholders at
the Registered Office of the Company on all working days during the voting period.

The Board believes that the proposed offer, issue and allotment will be in the interest of theCompany and
its shareholders.

The  Board  recommends  passing  of  the  aforesaid  Resolution  as  a  Special  Resolution.  Mr.  Fredun
Medhora,  Dr.  Mrs.  D.N.  Medhora  and  Mr.  Nariman  Medhora  the  Directors  are  interested,  in  the
resolution to the extent of Equity Shares that may be individually allotted to them and to each other being
related to each other, however no other Director is interested or concerned in the proposed Resolution.

OTHER INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF RESOLUTIONS AT ITEM  No  3, 4 and 5

Shareholding pattern before and after the issue of Equity Shares on Preferential basis as under:

Category Category of Shareholder Pre-issue Post-Issue

Code Pre-issue
Shares

held

%to Total
Holding

Post-Issue
Shares

held

% to Total
Holding

(A) Shareholding of Promoter
and promoter group

(1) Indian Promoters (A) 17,51,110 59.86 18,51,110 54.04
(B) (B) Public Shareholding

(1) Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI/ Banks/ Fis 75,000 2.56 75,000 2.19
(b) Foreign Institutional Investors

Sub-Total (Bl) 75,000 2.56 75,000 2.19
(2) Non-institutions

   (a) Bodies Corporate 1,30,000 4.44 1,30,000 3.80
(b) Individuals 9,63,050 32.92 13,63,049 39.79
(c)

Foreign
Corporate Bodies/

NRls
(d) Others

Clearing Members 5,975 0.20 5,975 0.17
Sub-Total (B2) 10,99,025 37.56 14,99,024 43.76
GRAND TOTAL
(A)+(B)(l)+(B)(2)

29,25,135 100 34,25,134 100

By Order of the Board
For Fredun Pharmaceuticals Limited

Mr. Fredun Medhora
(Managing Director)

Place: Mumbai
Date: September 22, 2017

Registered Office:
26, Manoj Industrial Premises,
G.D. Ambekar Marg, Wadala, Mumbai – 400 031